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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.

09/04/2021 Franklin Pierce W 30-14 2859
09/18/2021 Bowie St. L 13-27 2678

* 09/25/2021 Southern Conn. St. W 38-9 4168
* 10/02/2021 at Pace W 28-14 750
* 10/09/2021 St. Anselm W 56-7 3746
* 10/16/2021 at American Int'l W 30-14 680
* 10/23/2021 at Stonehill W 42-20 1038
* 10/30/2021 Assumption W 16-10 1121
* 11/06/2021 Bentley W 31-14 3076
* 11/13/2021 at Franklin Pierce W 34-20 510
* 11/20/2021 Bentley W 38-13 2378

11/27/2021 at Kutztown L 7-10 1839

Rushing
Player gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Zach Mauro 11 165 825 17 808 4.9 2 37 73.5
Shamar Logan 10 110 514 40 474 4.3 3 30 47.4
Jake Conlan 11 68 392 4 388 5.7 5 40 35.3
Christopher Ais 8 43 228 6 222 5.2 1 28 27.8
Connor Degenhardt 12 84 279 118 161 1.9 15 26 13.4
Zoltan Panyi 6 4 17 1 16 4.0 0 10 2.7
Dev Holmes 12 1 3 0 3 3.0 0 3 0.3
Team 12 19 0 25 -25 -1.3 0 0 -2.1

Total 12 494 2258 211 2047 4.1 26 40 170.6
Opponents 12 357 1451 309 1142 3.2 9 53 95.2

Passing
Player gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Connor Degenhardt 12 141.3 166-280-4 59.3 2122 18 93 176.8
Team 12 0.0 0-2-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 12 140.3 166-282-4 58.9 2122 18 93 176.8
Opponents 12 115.6 191-334-18 57.2 2321 11 64 193.4

Receiving
Player gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Dev Holmes 12 47 869 18.5 9 93 72.4
Paul Cooper 12 25 324 13.0 1 56 27.0
Brett Huber 12 23 196 8.5 0 20 16.3
Kevin Foelsch 12 16 151 9.4 4 41 12.6
Javon Turner 11 16 263 16.4 2 70 23.9
Kasi Hazzard 12 12 185 15.4 1 28 15.4
Shamar Logan 10 10 46 4.6 0 12 4.6
Zach Mauro 11 5 19 3.8 1 8 1.7
Cole Modestow 10 3 27 9.0 0 10 2.7
Zhyaire Fernandes 1 3 23 7.7 0 12 23.0
Jake Conlan 11 2 7 3.5 0 4 0.6
Corey Millhouse 5 1 8 8.0 0 8 1.6
Vincent Morrone 10 1 -2 -2.0 0 0 -0.2
Neil Brown 5 1 -6 -6.0 0 0 -1.2

Total 12 166 2122 12.8 18 93 176.8
Opponents 12 191 2321 12.2 11 64 193.4

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral

ALL GAMES 10-2 6-1 4-1 0-0
CONFERENCE 9-0 5-0 4-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 1-2 1-1 0-1 0-0

Team Statistics
UNH OPP

First Downs 220 179
Rushing 109 70
Passing 92 99
Penalty 19 10

Rushing Yardage 2047 1142
Rushing attempts 494 357
Average per rush 4.1 3.2
Average per game 170.6 95.2
TDs Rushing 26 9

Passing Yardage 2122 2321
Comp-Att-Int 166-282-4 191-334-18
Average per pass 7.5 6.9
Average per catch 12.8 12.2
Average per game 176.8 193.4
TDs Passing 18 11

Total offense 4169 3463
Average per play 5.4 5.0
Average per game 347.4 288.6

Kick returns: #-Yards 34-653 50-1011

Punt returns: #-Yards 21-96 15-73

Int returns: #-Yards 18-272 4-15

Fumbles-Lost 7-5 14-7

Penalties-Yards 63-589 65-574

Punts-Avg 52-37.6 63-34.3

Time of possession / game 34:16 25:30

3rd-down conversion 62/159 45/147

4rd-down conversion 15/24 12/22

Interceptions
Player no. yds avg td lg

Khyon Fitzpatrick 5 70 14.0 1 58
Shawn Tafe 3 28 9.3 0 16
Isaac Etienne 2 -4 -2.0 0 0
Christian Ais 2 79 39.5 1 63
Jonathan Ogungbenro 1 0 0.0 0 0
Samuel Valerio 1 0 0.0 0 0
Devonte Myles 1 39 39.0 0 39
Ryan Dolce 1 50 50.0 0 50
Giye Jenkins 1 10 10.0 0 10
Jordan Robinson 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 18 272 15.1 3 63
Opponents 4 15 3.8 0 17
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Field Goals
Player fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Briant DeFelice 9-13 69.2 1-1 6-8 2-4 0-0 0-0 38 0
Opponents 7-11 63.6 0-0 3-5 3-3 1-3 0-0 43 0

Scoring
PAT

Player td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Connor Degenhardt 15 - - - - - - - 90
Briant DeFelice - 9-13 46-47 - - - - - 73
Dev Holmes 9 - - - - - - - 54
Jake Conlan 5 - - - - - - - 30
Kevin Foelsch 4 - - - - - - - 24
Zach Mauro 3 - - - - - - - 18
Shamar Logan 3 - - - - - - - 18
Kasi Hazzard 2 - - - - - - - 12
Javon Turner 2 - - - - - - - 12
Paul Cooper 1 - - - - - - - 6
Khyon Fitzpatrick 1 - - - - - - - 6
Christian Ais 1 - - - - - - - 6
Christopher Ais 1 - - - - - - - 6
Total 48 9-13 46-47 0 0 0 0 1 363
Opponents 22 7-11 17-20 0 1 1 0 0 172

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
New Haven 78 82 119 84 0 363
Opponents 19 43 62 48 0 172

Punting
Player no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Luke Silvia 47 1764 37.5 57 2 9 14 2 0
Calogero Caruso 4 154 38.5 53 0 1 0 1 0
Connor Degenhardt 1 39 39.0 39 1 0 0 0 0
Total 52 1957 37.6 57 3 10 14 3 0
Opponents 63 2160 34.3 72 0 24 17 3 4

Punt Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg
Paul Cooper 19 63 3.3 0 14
Giye Jenkins 2 23 11.5 0 0
Total 21 96 4.6 1 14
Opponents 15 73 4.9 0 30

Kick Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg
Dev Holmes 14 295 21.1 0 44
Corey Millhouse 12 247 20.6 0 32
Jake Conlan 2 61 30.5 0 36
Devin O'Malley 2 20 10.0 0 10
Cole Modestow 1 8 8.0 0 8
Brett Huber 1 1 1.0 0 1
Paul Cooper 1 21 21.0 0 21
Kevin Foelsch 1 0 0.0 0 0
Total 34 653 19.2 0 44
Opponents 50 1011 20.2 0 86

All Purpose
Player g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Dev Holmes 12 3 869 0 295 0 1167 97.3
Zach Mauro 11 808 19 0 0 0 827 75.2
Shamar Logan 10 474 46 0 0 0 520 52.0
Jake Conlan 11 388 7 0 61 0 456 41.5
Paul Cooper 12 0 324 63 21 0 408 34.0
Javon Turner 11 0 263 0 0 0 263 23.9
Corey Millhouse 5 0 8 0 247 0 255 51.0
Christopher Ais 8 222 0 0 0 0 222 27.8
Brett Huber 12 0 196 0 1 0 197 16.4
Kasi Hazzard 12 0 185 10 0 0 195 16.3
Connor Degenhardt 12 161 0 0 0 0 161 13.4
Kevin Foelsch 12 0 151 0 0 0 151 12.6
Christian Ais 11 0 0 0 0 79 79 7.2
Khyon Fitzpatrick 12 0 0 0 0 70 70 5.8
Ryan Dolce 12 0 0 0 0 50 50 4.2
Devonte Myles 12 0 0 0 0 39 39 3.3
Cole Modestow 10 0 27 0 8 0 35 3.5
Giye Jenkins 11 0 0 23 0 10 33 3.0
Shawn Tafe 12 0 0 0 0 28 28 2.3
Zhyaire Fernandes 1 0 23 0 0 0 23 23.0
Devin O'Malley 8 0 0 0 20 0 20 2.5
Zoltan Panyi 6 16 0 0 0 0 16 2.7
Vincent Morrone 10 0 -2 0 0 0 -2 -0.2
Isaac Etienne 11 0 0 0 0 -4 -4 -0.4
Neil Brown 5 0 -6 0 0 0 -6 -1.2
Total 12 2047 2122 96 653 272 5190 432.5
Opponents 12 1142 2321 73 1011 15 4562 380.2

Total Offense
Player g plays rush pass total avg/g
Connor Degenhardt 12 364 161 2122 2283 190.3
Zach Mauro 11 165 808 0 808 73.5
Shamar Logan 10 110 474 0 474 47.4
Jake Conlan 11 68 388 0 388 35.3
Christopher Ais 8 43 222 0 222 27.8
Zoltan Panyi 6 4 16 0 16 2.7
Dev Holmes 12 1 3 0 3 0.3
Total 12 776 2047 2122 4169 347.4
Opponents 12 691 1142 2321 3463 288.6

Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
44 Ryan Hodgins 12 46 38 84 6.5-18 . . 4 1 . . . .
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Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd
## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
3 Khyon Fitzpatrick 12 37 31 68 9-36 2.5-23 5-70 . 4 . 1 1 .
8 Khalim Cisse 12 31 27 58 15.5-62 8-40 . . 1 1-0 3 . .
5 Devonte Myles 12 34 24 58 . . 1-39 7 . 1-6 . . .
1 Shawn Tafe 12 30 23 53 2.5-12 . 3-28 5 . . . . .
6 Ryan Dolce 12 34 10 44 2-6 . 1-50 4 . 1-0 1 . .
34 Jermell Brandon 11 19 21 40 3-9 . . 3 1 . . . .
15 Isaac Etienne 11 20 9 29 1-2 . 2--4 1 . . . 1 .
99 Michael Montecalvo 12 10 16 26 2-1 0.5-0 . . . 1-0 . . .
39 Samuel Valerio 11 15 10 25 1.5-2 1.5-2 1-0 . . . . . .
50 Hunter Addison 11 11 11 22 7-27 2-19 . 1 . 2-0 . . .
43 Joseph Vitale 9 10 10 20 3.5-16 2-10 . . 1 . . . .
9 Jonathan Ogungbenro 12 9 11 20 0.5-1 . 1-0 . . 1-0 1 . .
18 David Abolarinwa 10 12 7 19 7-36 5-33 . 3 . . 1 . .
95 Jason Dooling 11 12 6 18 6-27 4-25 . . . . . . .
17 Giye Jenkins 11 11 5 16 . . 1-10 . . . . 2 .
13 Affiz Din-Gabisi 7 4 10 14 2.5-21 1.5-14 . . . . . . .
45 Jourdan Smith 7 5 4 9 1.5-5 1-5 . . . . . . .
20 Christian Ais 11 6 3 9 . . 2-79 3 1 . . . .
41 Jack Quander 10 7 1 8 3-11 . . 1 2 . 1 . .
30 Jake Conlan 11 4 1 5 . . . . . . . . .
47 Kade Glenn 10 3 2 5 . . . . . . . . .
29 Alvin Lopes 4 3 2 5 1-1 . . . . . . . .
2 Devon Williams 7 3 2 5 . . . . . . . . .
86 Kevin Foelsch 12 2 2 4 . . . . . . . . .
37 Jordan Robinson 9 3 1 4 . . 1-0 . . . . . .
52 Jayvon George 4 1 3 4 . . . . . . . . .
90 Chisom Okoro 2 3 . 3 1-4 1-4 . . . . . . .
54 Xavier Long 3 2 1 3 1-6 . . 1 . . . . .
49 Devin O'Malley 8 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
31 Tommy White 7 1 2 3 . . . . . . . . .
4 Briant DeFelice 12 3 . 3 . . . . . . . . .
61 Jonathan Urgiles 10 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
15 Jack Chandler 1 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
33 Musa Hemby 6 2 . 2 1-3 . . . . . . . .
23 Hobbes Parisien 11 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
16 Zack Conlan 4 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
21 Justin Mulbah 1 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .
40 Tariq Felton 8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . 1 .
42 Nate Cabral 1 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
26 Zach Mauro 11 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
14 Kasi Hazzard 12 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
38 Melvin Floyd III 1 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
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Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd
## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
22 Brett Huber 12 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
7 Paul Cooper 12 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
55 Tahlee Bailey 3 . 1 1 . . . 1 . . . . .
82 Jack Steinman 7 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
51 Steve Martino 1 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
91 Thomas Scerbo 1 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

Totals 12 411 300 711 78-306 29-175 18-272 34 11 7-6 8 6 1
Opponents 12 421 400 821 52-178 14-85 4-15 36 9 5-0 5 0 0


